

\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8806/2016 & CM APPL. 36026/2016

M/S ANSAL BUILDWELL LTD. .... Petitioner

Through Mr. S.P. Arora, Advocate

versus

ASSISTANT P.F. COMMISSIONER, DELHI NORTH

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Rumi Chawla, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**

**ORDER**

% **18.07.2017**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit be filed within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder thereto be filed by the petitioner within two weeks thereafter.

Written synopsis in terms of the order dated 17.2.2017 be also filed within three weeks.

Lower court record has been received.

Renotify for consideration on 17.1.2018 at the end of the Board.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

**ANU MALHOTRA, J**

**JULY 18, 2017**

aj