

\$~177

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8806/2016 & CM APPL. 36026/2016

M/S ANSAL BUILDWELL LTD. Petitioner
Through Mr. Rajiv Arora, Adv.

versus

ASSISTANT P.F. COMMISSIONER,
DELHI NORTH Respondent
Through Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **02.11.2018**

Counter affidavit, reported to have been filed, is not on record.

Let the counter affidavit be traced and placed on record.

Petitioner seeks and is allowed four weeks to file rejoinder thereto, if any.

Renotify on 21st February, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

NOVEMBER 02, 2018

dsn