

\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 8806/2016  
M/S ANSAL BUILDWELL LTD. .... Petitioner  
Through Mr.Rajiv Arora, Adv.

versus

ASSISTANT P.F. COMMISSIONER, DELHI NORTH  
..... Respondent  
Through None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

% **22.01.2020**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not wish to file any rejoinder affidavit. In these circumstances, the pleadings in the writ petition are treated as complete. However, none appears for the respondent and, therefore, in the interest of justice adverse orders are deferred.

2. List on 15.07.2020.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**JANUARY 22, 2020/sr**