



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8806/2016 CM APPL. 15930/2022 CM APPL. 48257/2023
M/S ANSAL BUILDWELL LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.P.Arora and Mr. Rajiv Arora,
Advocates

versus

ASSISTANT P.F. COMMISSIONER, DELHI NORTH

....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satpal Singh Advocate for
Respondent EPFO

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
07.04.2025

%

It is already 5:00 p.m.

Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today.

List on 7th August 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 7, 2025/sm