



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8806/2016

M/S ANSAL BUILDWELL LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Arora, Adv.

versus

ASSISTANT P.F. COMMISSIONER, DELHI NORTH ...Respondent

Through: Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **09.01.2026**

CM APPL. 15930/2022 (Vacation of stay)

1. Pleadings are complete in the present application.
2. Ld. counsel for the Petitioner submits that *Roma Henny Security Services Pvt. Ltd. v. Central Board of Trustees, E.P.F. Organization [2012(32)DRJ 753 (FB)]* is pending for consideration before Hon'ble the Full Bench of this Court, therefore this matter may be adjourned.
3. List for consideration on 12th May, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 9, 2026

Pallavi/HP